“Trastbank” Private Joint-Stock Bank. 

100% 776 231 123 0,00% 0 0,00% 0 

7 Election of members of the Bank’s Supervisory Board. - - - - - - 

Full statement of decisions adopted by the General Meeting: 

1 1.The quantitative limit of issued shares shall be set at 1,000,250,000 (one billion two hundred fifty thousand) shares, including: 

ordinary shares with a nominal value of 1,000 UZS each in the amount of 1,000,227,000 (one billion two hundred twenty-seven thousand) shares totaling 

1,000,227,000,000 (one trillion two hundred twenty-seven million) UZS; 

preferred shares with a nominal value of 1,000 UZS each in the amount of 23,000 (twenty-three thousand) shares totaling 23,000,000 (twenty-three million) UZS. 

2.The Supervisory Board of the Bank shall be authorized to issue additional ordinary and preferred shares without exceeding the established limit of issued shares of 

the Bank. 

2 The amount of annual dividends on preferred shares shall be set at 100% per annum.

[...]

Amendments and Additions to the Charter of “Trastbank” Private Joint-Stock Bank 

1. Clause 27 shall be stated in the following wording: 

For the purpose of increasing the authorized capital, the number of issued shares that the Bank may issue shall be 1,000,250,000 (one billion two hundred 

fifty thousand) shares, including: 

Ordinary shares – 1,000,227,000 (one billion two hundred twenty-seven thousand) shares; 

Preferred shares – 23,000 (twenty-three thousand) shares. 

2. Clause 46 shall be supplemented with the following sentence: 

In this case, when the Bank places shares through primary public offering, Bank employees shall have a preferential right to purchase shares within the 

framework of the employee share ownership plan implemented by the Bank.